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	EMBASSY OF GREECE

TBILISI


	Tbilisi,
	September 6, 2024


The Embassy of Greece in Tbilisi announces the opening of one (1) full-time position with a contract of limited duration, for a two-year period, in the Economic & Commercial Affairs Office of the Embassy of Greece as follows:

One position of Special Assistant with a gross salary of 750 Euros per month.

Candidate qualifications:

· Greek citizen permanent resident of Georgia or Georgian citizen.

· Greek citizens should have fulfilled their military obligations or have been legally exempted from them.

· The minimum age limit is 23 years old (on the day of the signing of the contract).

· The candidates must be native speakers of Georgian language and have a good knowledge of Greek and English language.

· An adequate knowledge of Russian language will be considered an additional qualification.

· The candidates must hold a university degree. A university degree in economics will be positively taken into account.

· The candidates must have relevant professional experience and previous experience in a similar position.

· Have very good computer skills.

Duties (indicative list):

· Document drafting, communication with Georgian authorities, institutions and businesses.

· Preparation of business directories.

· Preparation of business delegations.

· Preparation of market surveys.

· Processing of statistical data and information on the Georgian market.

· Provision of administrative support to the Office of Economic & Commercial Affairs and the Embassy.

Candidates should send their letter of interest and CV in Greek or English language by 4 October 2024 at the latest to the following e-mail address: ecocom-tbilisi@mfa.gr.

Candidates who meet the above qualifications will be interviewed.
თბილისი, 2024 წლის 6 სექტემბერი
საბერძნეთის საელჩო თბილისში აცხადებს ერთ (1) სრულ განაკვეთზე პოზიციის გახსნას,  შეზღუდული ხანგრძლივობის (ორწლიანი ) ხელშეკრულებით, საბერძნეთის საელჩოს ეკონომიკურ და კომერციულ განყოფილებაში,  შემდეგი პირობებით:
სპეციალური ასისტენტის თანამდებობა, მთლიანი ანაზღაურებით 750 ევრო თვეში.
კანდიდატის კვალიფიკაცია:

- საბერძნეთის მოქალაქე, საქართველოს მუდმივი რეზიდენტი ან საქართველოს მოქალაქე.
- საბერძნეთის მოქალაქეებს  დასრულებული უნდა  ჰქონდეთ სამხედრო ვალდებულებები ან კანონიერად გათავისუფლებულიყვნენ მისგან
- მინიმალური ასაკობრივი ზღვარი - 23 წელი (ხელშეკრულების გაფორმების დღეს).

- კანდიდატები უნდა ფლობდნენ ქართულ ენას (მშობლიური) და კარგად ფლობდნენ ბერძნულ და ინგლისურ ენებს.
- რუსული ენის ადეკვატური ცოდნა ჩაითვლება დამატებით კვალიფიკაციად.
- კანდიდატებს უნდა ჰქონდეთ უმაღლესი განათლება. დადებითად იქნება განხილული უნივერსიტეტის დიპლომი ეკონომის დარგში .

- კანდიდატებს უნდა ჰქონდეთ შესაბამისი პროფესიული გამოცდილება და მსგავს პოზიციაზე წინა გამოცდილება.
- ძალიან კარგი კომპიუტერის ცოდნა
მოვალეობები (საჩვენებელი სია):
- დოკუმენტის შედგენა, კომუნიკაცია საქართველოს სხვადასხვა ორგანიზაციებსა, ინსტიტუტებთან და ბიზნესთან.
- ბიზნეს სახელმძღვანელოებების მომზადება.

- ბიზნეს დელეგაციების მომზადება.

- ბაზრის კვლევების მომზადება.
- სტატისტიკური მონაცემებისა და ინფორმაციის დამუშავება ქართულ ბაზარზე
- ეკონომიკური და კომერციული განყოფილების და საელჩოს ადმინისტრაციული მხარდაჭერის უზრუნველყოფა.
დაინტერესებულმა პირებმა უნდა გამოაგზავნონ თავიანთი ინტერესის წერილი და CV ბერძნულ ან ინგლისურ ენაზე არაუგვიანეს 2024 წლის 4 ოქტომბრამდე  შემდეგ ელექტრონულ მისამართზე: ecocom-tbilisi@mfa.gr.
კანდიდატები, რომლებიც აკმაყოფილებენ ზემოაღნიშნულ კვალიფიკაციას, გაივლიან გასაუბრებას.
